Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block XIV, Waipu Survey District, Otamatea County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road from and after the 12th day of September 1974.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1.5 perches situated in Block XIV, Waipu Survey District, North Auckland R.D., and being part Allotment 113, Parish of Kaiwaka; as shown on plan M.O.W. 28057 (S.O. 47087) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington and thereon coloured yellow.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of August 1974.

F. M. COLMAN, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 72/1/1/0; Ak. D.O. 72/1/1/15/0)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block II, Kawakawa Survey District, Bay of Islands County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road from and after the 12th day of September 1974.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 17.8 perches situated in Block II, Kawakawa Survey District, and being part land on D.P. 17402; as shown on plan M.O.W. 27785 (S.O. 47485) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington and thereon coloured sepia.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of August 1974.

F. M. COLMAN, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 72/10/1/0; Ak. D.O. 72/10/1/12/0)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block IV, Rangitaiki Upper Survey District, Whakatane County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road from and after the 12th day of September 1974.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 32.7 perches situated in Block IV, Rangitaiki Upper Survey District, being part Lot 1, D.P. 25766; as shown on plan M.O.W. 24984 (S.O. 45278) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington and thereon coloured vellow.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of August 1974.

F. M. COLMAN, for Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 72/30/3B/0; Hn. D.O. 72/30/3B/06/1)

Declaring Leasehold Estate in Land Taken for the Purposes of a Road in Westland County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the leasehold estate in the land described in the Schedule hereto held from Her Majesty the Queen by James Ross Foster, of Hari Hari, farmer, under and by virtue of renew-able lease No. 173, recorded in register 1C, folio 1150, Westland Land Registry, is hereby taken for the purposes of a road from and after the 12th day of September 1974. С

SCHEDULE

WESTLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block VIII, Whataroa Survey District, described as follows:

Being

Area m¹

2639

284

Part Rural Section 2818; marked "A" on plan. Part Rural Section 3691; marked "B" on plan. Part Rural Section 3691; marked "C" on plan. 1832

As shown on plan M.O.W. 28051 (S.O. 5969) deposited in the office of the Minister cf Works and Development at Wellington and thereon marked as above mentioned.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of August 1974.

F. M. COLMAN, for Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 72/6/12/0; Ch. D.O. 40/72/6/12/184)

Declaring Leasehold Estate in Land Taken for the Purposes of a Road in Block I, Tiger Hill Survey District, Vincent Ćounty

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, Minister of works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the leasehold estate in the land described in the Schedule hereto, held from Her Majesty the Queen by Donald Edward MacLean, of Omakau, farmer, under and by virtue of renew-able lease No. 290, recorded in Volume 290, folio 146, Otago Land Registry, is hereby taken for the purposes of a road from and after the 12th day of September 1974.

SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 25.8 perches situated in Block I, Tiger Hill Survey District, being part Section 61; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 22369 (S.O. 15855) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington and thereon coloured orange.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1974. F. M. COLMAN, for Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 72/85/16/0; Dn. D.O. 72/85/16/0/0)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block I, Tiger Hill Survey District, Vincent County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road from and after the 12th day of September 1074 1974.

SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 23 perches situated in Block I, Tiger Hill Survey District, being part Lot 2, D.P. 6163, being part Section 1A; as the same is more particularly depicted on the plan marked M.O.W. 22369 (S.O. 15855) and thereon coloured blue.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1974.

F. M. COLMAN, for Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 72/85/16/0; Dn. D.O. 72/85/16/0/0)

Declaring Land Taken for the Purposes of Street in the City of Wellington

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the purposes of street and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Wellington from and after the 12th day of September 1974.